
Great Lent 2024 
 

In addition to Saturday Vespers at 6:30 p.m. 
and Sunday Orthros at 8:45 a.m. and Divine Liturgy at 10 a.m. 

 

Every Week in Lent 
Mondays in Lent: Great Compline, 6:30 pm 

Wednesdays in Lent: Presanctified Liturgy, 6:30 pm 

Fridays in Lent: Presanctified Liturgy, 10 am 
 Little Compline 6:30 pm, w/ Akathist 

 

Sunday, March 10: Last Judgment (Meatfare) 
 

The week following is Cheesefare Week (dairy and eggs permitted all week). 
 

Sunday, March 17: Forgiveness Sunday (Cheesefare) 

 Forgiveness Vespers, 1 pm 
 

Clean Week: 

Monday, March 18: Compline & Great Canon of Repentance, 6:30 pm 

Tuesday, March 19: Compline & Great Canon of Repentance, 6:30 pm 

Wednesday, March 20: Great Canon of Repentance, 12 noon 
Thursday, March 21: Compline & Great Canon of Repentance, 6:30 pm 

 
Sunday, March 24: Services for Annunciation: 
 Vespers & Artoklasia 6:30 pm 
Monday, March 25: Orthros 9am & Festal Liturgy 10am, with Fish/
 Wine/Oil Potluck 

 
Friday-Saturday, April 5-6: Lenten Retreat 

‘“Blessed Are Those Who Mourn” … And We all Must Mourn’ 

Friday evening through Vespers on Saturday 

Fr. James & Kh. Linda Ellison, from St. Nicholas Orthodox Church, Urbana, IL 

 
Sunday, April 7: “Life of Christ” Choir Concert, 1:30 pm 
 

5th Week: 

Tuesday, April 23: Little Compline & Life of St Mary of Egypt  
 & Great Canon, 6:30 pm 
 

Friday, April 26: Confessions, 6 pm 
 Little Compline & Canon to St Lazarus, 6:30 pm 
 

Saturday, April 27: Lazarus Saturday Divine Liturgy 10 am 
 

Note also the allotted times for Confession before most Lenten services. 
 

Schedule for Holy Week & Bright Week will be distributed separately. 
 

May we cooperate with God for a profitable Lent. 

 Prayer  -  Fasting  -  Almsgiving 


